

Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:

Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi

Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 9323462222

Date: 10/04/2023

Annexure- VIII



Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Details of Part Time Teachers (Nursing Course)

Name of College:- Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar Academic Year 2023-2024 Faculty:- Nursing

Intake:-40

College Code: - 153119

Sr. No	Subject	Name of the Teachers	Post
1	Anatomy	Dr.Khan S.K.	Guest Faculty
2	Physiology	Dr.Ovhal N.B.	Guest Faculty
3	Microbiology	Ms.Khadtale P.A.	Guest Faculty
4	Bio-Chemistry	Mrs.Yadav S.M.	Guest Faculty
5	Sociology	Mr.Gaikwad P.B.	Guest Faculty
6	Bio-Physics	Ms.Dhere V.S.	Guest Faculty
7	Psychology	Ms.Londhe S.M.	Guest Faculty
8	Nutrition	Ms.Sonawane S.L.	Guest Faculty
9	English	Mr.Patil S.R.	Guest Faculty
10	Computer	Mr.Dhawale R.P.	Guest Faculty
11	Hindi / any other language	-	-
12	Any other Clinical discipline	- *	-
13	Physical Education (5 classes each for Yoga & Meditation is desirable)	Mr.Pawar J.A.	Guest Faculty

For above subjects, 50% teaching by nursing teachers is mandatory.

The above teachers should have post graduate qualification with teaching experience in respective area.

Note:-

- Minimum 1 M.Sc. (Nursing) faculty for each specialty i.e. Medical Surgical Nursing, Child Health Nursing, Obstetrics & Gynae. Nursing, Community Health Nursing & Mental Health is required for basic programme.
- 2. Part time nursing faculty will not be counted for calculating total number of faculty required for a college.
- 3. Irrespective of number of admissions, all faculty positions (Lecturer to Professor) must be fitted.

Email: ssncjkd@gmail.com, rmfarcjkd@gmail.com | Website: www.rcnjamkhed.com RiNCIPAL

Ratnadeep Nursing College, Ratnapur

Address: Gat No. 508, Jamkhed-Karjat Road, Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar



Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:

Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumba Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 9323462222

Ref. No.

Date: (0/04/2023

- 4. For M.Sc. (N) programme appropriate number of M.Sc. faculty in each specialist be appointed subject to the condition that total number of teaching faculty ceiling is maintained.
- All nursing teachers must possess a basic University or equivalent qualification. They shall be registered under the Maharashtra State Nursing Registration Act, 1966.
- 6. Nursing faculty in nursing college except tutor / clinical instructors must possess the requisite recognized postgraduate qualification in nursing subjects.
- 7. All teachers of nursing other than Principal and Vice-Principal should spend at least 4 hours in the clinical area for clinical teaching and / or supervision of care every day.



Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar